Avista Corp. e .
1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 JWISTA
Spokane. Washington 99220-0500

Telephone 509-489-0500 Corp.

Toll Free 800-727-9170

February 12, 2015

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
3930 Fairview Industrial Dr SE
Salem, OR 97302-1166

Attention: Filing Center

RE:  UM-1633 - Investigation into Treatment of Pension Costs in Utility Rates — Cross
Examination Statement

Avista Corp. d/b/a Avista Utilities submits for filing its cross-examination statement in the
above-referenced proceeding. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this
proceeding as indicated by the attached certificate of service.

If there are any questions regarding the attached filing, please contact me at (509) 495-8601.

Sincerely,

Liz Andrews

Manager, Revenue Requirements
Enclosure
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 1633

In the Matter of )

) AVISTA CORPORATION’S CROSS-
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION ) EXAMINATION STATEMENT
OF OREGON, )

)
Investigation into Treatment of )
Pension Costs in Utility Rates )

Avista Corp. waives cross-examination of all witnesses in this proceeding. It does reserve
the right, however, to engage in follow-up cross-examination during the March 2, 2015 hearing.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 12th day of February, 2015.
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David]. Meyer

Vice Pre51dent and Chief Counsel for
Regulatory and Governmental Affairs
Avista Corporation
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that | have served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, in
Docket UM 1633, upon the parties listed on the Service List below by email or mailing a copy

thereof, postage prepaid to the following:

Chad M. Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP

1001 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@chbh.com
tbrooks@chbh.com

Robert Jenks

G. Catriona McCracken
OPUC Dockets

Citizens’ Utilities Board

610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org
catriona@oregoncub.com
dockets@oregoncub.org

Rates & Regulatory Affairs

Mark Thompson

Northwest Natural

1120 NW 2™ Ave.

Portland, OR 97209
efiling@nwnatural.com
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Tyler C. Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
bvc@dvclaw.com
jas@dvclaw.com

Jason W. Jones

Oregon Department of Justice
Business Activities Section
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Jay Tinker

Douglas C. Tingey

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. — 1 WTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filing@pgn.com
Doug.tingey@pgn.com

Oregon Dockets

R. Bryce Dalley

Sarah Wallace

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com
Bryce.dalley@pacificorp.com
Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com

Regulatory Dockets

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Idaho Power Company

P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070
dockets@idahopower.com
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

Lisa F. Rackner

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Ave., Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@mcd-law.com

Brian Bahr

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088
Brian.bahr@state.or.us




Edward Finklea

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
326 Fifth Street

Lake Oswego, OR 97034
efinklea@nwigu.org

Michael Parvinen

Pamela Archer

Maryalice Rosales

Cascade Natural Gas

8113 W. Grandridge Blvd
Kennewick, WA 99336
Michaek.parvinen@cngc.com

Pamela.archer@cngc.com

Maryalice.rosales@cngc.com

Ralph Smith

Larkin & Associates PLLC
15728 Farmington Rd.
Livonia, M| 48154
rsmithla@aol.com

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Spokane, Washington this 12th day of February, 2015.
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Paul Kimball
Sr. Regulatory Analyst




